Technology FP5132B
BURST MODE CONTROL IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FP5132B is a burst mode signal control IC for backlight inverter applications field. The FP5132B
includes a low frequency open collector output stage for PWM control IC, negative dimming signal
input comparing with oscillator, a shutdown input for monitor the lamp terminal abnormal feedback
signal, an output 5.0V precision reference supply.
FEATURES

P2/FP5132
Technology FP5132B
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Package Description
FP5132BD-LF -20°C ~ +85°C SOP8 Tube
FP5132BDR-LF -20°C ~ +85°C SOP8 Tape & Reel
FP5132BP-LF -20°C ~ +85°C PDIP8 Tube
IC DATE CODE DISTINGUISH
FP513
-
2B
L
Year
Per Half Month
Lot Number
Mass Production Version
Lead Free
FOR EXAMPLE:
January      A (Front Half Month), B (Last Half Month)
February     C, D
March        E, F      ------------And so on.
Lot Number is the last two number of wafer lot.
For Example:
A3311C
Lot Number
62
Rev0.2 Apr. 07, 2006
P3/FP5132
Technology FP5132B
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (Vcc) -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   +30V
Collector Output Voltage (Vo) ------------------------------------------------------------------------------   +30V
Collector Output Current (Io) -------------------------------------------------------------------------------   +5mA